

**G.R. 207 of 2025 Reg. No. 245 of 2025**

**Order No. 09**

**Dated 13.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of the defacto complainant.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

The defacto complainant, Sushma Lama, is present and is examined in chief, cross-examined in full as the PW1 and is discharged.

During her examination her signature on the written complainant is marked as **Ex. P-1/PW1**.

Considering the deposition of the witness the Ld. APP submits to close the evidence of the prosecution.

Accordingly, the evidence of the prosecution stands closed.

Fix 17.03.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 351 BNSS.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**